506707687 06/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6754506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AQUAVITAE LABORATORIES LLC	09/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AV LABORATORIES LLC
Street Address:	16700 GULF BLVD. #221
City:	N REDINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15929863
PCT Number:	US2070077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)672-5480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036725432

Email: ung@halloransage.com

Correspondent Name: ETHAN UNG

Address Line 1: 265 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 802
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA26728001AVL01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ETHAN UNG
SIGNATURE:	/Ethan Ung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=AV LABORATORIES LLC - DE - AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=AV LABORATORIES LLC - DE - AMENDMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506707687 REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0633

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AQUAVITAE
LABORATORIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUAVITAE
LABORATORIES, LLC" TO "AV LABORATORIES LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:47
O CLOCK A.M.

7337739 8100 SR# 20207815479

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203863808

Date: 10-14-20

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0634

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 10:14/2020
FILED 10:47 AM 10/14/2020
SR 20207815479 - File Number 7337739

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	n runnea r	iability Company:	AquaVitae Laboratories, LLC
The Ce		formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby ame
	Name of the	Limited Liability C	Company is AV Laboratories LLC
.ionnonnonnonnonnonnon			

IN WII			signed have executed this Certificate
IN WII			
			signed have executed this Certificate September , A.D. 2020
		day of	September , A.D. 2020
			September , A.D. 2020
		day of	September , A.D. 2020 Authorized Person(s) Ami mezezi

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 06/10/2021